
Sessions
Average number 

of bills passed
Number of 

sessions
Average number 

of bills passed Number of sessions
Regular 198.2 17 146.3 16
1st Special 9.9 16 5.3 7
2nd Special 5.6 9 2.7 4
3rd Special 4.7 7 0.0 0

Sessions
Average number 

of bills passed
Number of 

sessions
Average number 

of bills passed Number of sessions
Regular 239.2 17 161.9 16
1st Special 10.5 16 6.0 7
2nd Special 7.6 9 1.8 4
3rd Special 3.4 7 0.0 0

Sessions
Regular
1st Special
2nd Special
3rd Special

Note:  The combined chambers numbers are based on tables above, not ddirectly from 
the data.  The 2014 chart incorreclty showed counts for Even Years - Number of Sessions 
as 3 for the 2nd Special Sessions.  The correct number is 4.

0.0
4.4

11.3
308.3

8.1
13.1
20.4

437.4

Odd nevEsraeY  Years

Average number 
of bills passed

Average number 
of bills passed

Senate -- average number of bills passed and ferquency 
of sessions for years 1983-2015

House -- average number of bills passed and 
frequency of sessions for years 1983-2015

Both Chambers -- sum of the average number of bills 
passed for years 1983-2015

During odd years there were five 3rd special sesions, but only two Senate-introduced 
bills in those five sessions had passed both chambers, giving an average of 0.4.

During odd years there were five 3rd special sesions, but only two Senate-introduced 
bills in those five sessions had passed both chambers, giving an average of 0.4.

Odd nevEsraeY  Years

Odd nevEsraeY  Years


