Senate -- average number of bills passed and ferquency of sessions for years 1983-2015

Odd Years

Sessions	Average number of bills passed	Number of sessions	Average number of bills passed	Number of sessions
Regular	198.2	17	146.3	16
1st Special	9.9	16	5.3	7
2nd Special	5.6	9	2.7	4
3rd Special	47	7	0.0	0

During odd years there were five 3rd special sesions, but only two Senate-introduced bills in those five sessions had passed both chambers, giving an average of 0.4.

House -- average number of bills passed and

frequency of sessions for years 1983-2015						
Odd Years		Even Years				
Average number	Number of	Average number				
of bills passed	sessions	of bills passed	Number of sessions			

Even Years

Sessions	of bills passed	sessions	of bills passed	Number of sessions
Regular	239.2	17	161.9	16
1st Special	10.5	16	6.0	7
2nd Special	7.6	9	1.8	4
3rd Special	3.4	7	0.0	0
During odd years there were five 3rd special sesions, but only two Senate-introduced				

During odd years there were five 3rd special sesions, but only two Senate-introduced bills in those five sessions had passed both chambers, giving an average of 0.4.

Both Chambers -- sum of the average number of bills

passed for years 1983-2015					
	Odd Years	Even Years			
Carriana	Average number	Average number			
Sessions	of bills passed	of bills passed			
Regular	437.4	308.3			
1st Special	20.4	11.3			
2nd Special	13.1	4.4			
3rd Special	8.1	0.0			

Note: The combined chambers numbers are based on tables above, not ddirectly from the data. The 2014 chart incorrectly showed counts for Even Years - Number of Sessions as 3 for the 2nd Special Sessions. The correct number is 4.